At the date of signing these financial statements, the Company has filed a formal notice of claim as
requested by the Bolivian Government. No adjustment has been made to the carrying value of the assets
and liabilities as at 31 December 2009 since the event occurred after the balance sheet date.

The following table provides a pro-forma illustration of the Group balance sheet at 31 December 2009
after excluding the assets and liabilities of Guaracachi and including a figure of £50m as a proxy for the
value of Guaracachi representing the minimum compensation which is expected to be offered by the
Bolivian Government for the 50.00125% interest acquired by the Company in January 2006 based on the
audited book value of Guaracachi at 31 December 2009, and declared but unpaid dividend. If the Group
had not owned its 50.00125% interest in Guaracachi during 2009, the Group loss for the year after tax
would have been £3.07m as compared to the actual loss of £2.93m.

 33

PRO-FORMA UNAUUDITED CONSOLIDATED ILLUSTRATION OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as at 31 December 2009 excluding Guaracachi and including minimum expected compensation:
 31.12.09 Eliminate Bolivian GAAP 31.12.09
 Actual Guaracachi Book Value Excluding
   Guaracachi Guaracachi
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 142,345 -121,626  20,719
Intangible assets 4,118 -  4,118
Trade and other receivables 7,454 -  7,454
Deferred tax assets 1,722 -1,448  274
 155,639 -123,074  32,565

Current assets
Inventories 3,202 -2,803  399
Trade and other receivables 20,250 -12,710  7,540
Compensation claim1 - - 50,000 50,000
Current tax assets 1,172 -1,172  -
Cash and cash equivalents 4,176 -3,914  262
 28,800 -20,599 50,000 58,201

Total assets 184,439 -143,673 50,000 90,766

Equity and liabilities
Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 4,108 -  4,108
Share premium account 38,182 -  38,182
Foreign currency reserve 4,044 -2,633  1,411
Other reserves 1,383 -  1,383
Retained earnings 5,095 -31,180 50,000 23,915
Total equity attributable to
shareholders of Rurelec PLC

52,812 -33,813 50,000 68,999

Minority interests 33,810 -33,810  -
Total equity 86,622 -67,623 50,000 68,999

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,064 -319  745
Future tax liabilities 445 -  445
Deferred tax liabilities 2,299 -1,275  1,024
Borrowings 57,434 -52,224  5,210
 61,242 -53,818  7,424

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 20,264 -14,688  5,576
Current tax liabilities 1,728 -1,677  51
Borrowings 14,583 -5,867  8,716
 36,575 -22,232  14,343

Total liabilities 97,817 -76,050  21,767

Total equity and liabilities 184,439 -143,673 50,000 90,766

Net asset value per share 25.7p -16.4p 24.3 33.6p
(based on number of shares in
issue at 31.12.09)

Net asset value per share 24.4p -15.6p 23.1p 31.9p
(based on number of shares in
issue at 24.05.10)

1The figure for the compensation claim is calculated by reference to the book value of Guaracachi. It has
been assumed that no tax will be payable on this receipt.